# 503986070 08/31/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032727

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:	503927068	503927068			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
HITACHI INFORMATIO	N & COMM	IUNICATION ENGINEERING, I	_TD.		04/01/2013	
		,				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	HITACHI	INFORMATION & TELECOM	/UNIC/	ATION ENG	GINEERING, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3-3, MI	NATOMIRAI, NISHI-KU, YOKC	HAMA	-SHI		
City:	KANAGA	WA				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2			_		
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	69	972626				
Patent Number:	7.	3492				
				-		
Fax Number:	•	′03)684-1157 / <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> i	tio una		Litwill be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:	•	036841120				
Email:	es	scotti@mmiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	М	ATTINGLY & MALUR, PC				
Address Line 1:		300 DIAGONAL ROAD				
Address Line 2:	_	UITE 210				
Address Line 4:	A	LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	Z-1672(USMA)/T&A-GEN(	4)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN R. MATTINGLY	JOHN R. MATTINGLY			
SIGNATURE:		/John R. Mattingly/	/John R. Mattingly/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/31/2016				
Total Attachments: 15		·				
source=Change of Name						
source=Change of Name	<ul> <li>Translatior</li> </ul>	n Statement#page1.tif				

source=Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

source=Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

source=Change of Name Certificate#page3.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page4.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page5.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page6.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page7.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page8.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page9.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page10.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page10.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page11.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page12.tif

## STATEMENT

I, the undersigned, a citizen of Japan, state as follows:

1. THAT I am well acquainted with the Japanese language and the English

language, and

2. THAT the attached is a full, true and accurate translation into the English

language of the following document:

Register of Corporate Record of Change of Name from Hitachi Information & Communication Engineering, Ltd. to Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

AND I, the undersigned, state that the facts set forth above are true and correct.

Shoko TSUTSUI [Printed Name]

Shoko Jutan Signature <u>August 31, 20, 6</u> Date

### CERTIFICATE OF ALL OF THE REGISTERED PARTICULARS OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION

2-3-3, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

Registration Number	0200-01-007959	
Corporate Name	Hitachi Information &	Changed on October 1, 2006
	Communication Engineering, Ltd.	Registered on October 2, 2006
	Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering,	Changed on April 1, 2013
	Ltd.	Registered on April 1, 2013
Head Office	393, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama	a-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
	2-3-3, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku,	Transferred on April 1, 2013
	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
Method of Public		Changed on November 28, 2012
Notice	<u>be inserted</u> in Nikkan Kougyou Shinbun.	Registered on December 5, 2012
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by the official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 1, 2013
Date of Incorporation	September 21, 1965	

Serial No.  $\mathcal{T}$  041517 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/10

2-3-3, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

Absorption-type merger	Merged Hitachi Computer Peripherals Co., Ltd. with its address at 781, Sakai, Nakai-machi, Ashigarakami-gun, Kanagawa, Japan on April 1, 2013		
	Registered on April 1, 2013		
Matters regarding	Company with Board of Directors		
Company with Board	Registered on May 8, 2006		
of Directors	in accordance with the provisions of		
	Article 136 of the Law No. 87 of 200		
Matters regarding Company with	Company with Auditors		
Auditors	Registered on May 8, 2006		
	in accordance with the provisions of		
	Article 136 of the Law No. 87 of 2005		
Matters regarding Company with Board	Company with Board of Company Auditors		
of Company Auditors	Set on May 29, 2007 Registered on June 7, 2007		
Matters regarding Company with	Company with Accounting Auditors		
Accounting Auditors	Set on May 29, 2007 Registered on June 7, 2007		
Matters regarding	In accordance with the supplementary provisions row 3 of		
Registration Records	Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No.15 of 1989		
	Transferred the record on December 5, 1996		

Serial No. ア 041517 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

9/10

PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0049 2-3-3, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Hitachi Information & Telecommunication Engineering, Ltd.

This is to certify that the foregoing document is all of the recorded particulars of the Company not closed in the Register of Business Registration.

(Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau) Dated this 21th day of June 2016. Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Tatsuo OKAMURA (Seal)

Serial No. ア 041517 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion. 10/10

> PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0050

# 履歷事項全部証明書

# 機動市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング

) ma

株式会社日正常報	適信エンジニアリング	
会社法人等番号	0200-01-007959	
商号	日立情報通信エンジニアリング株式会社	平成18年10月 1日梁更
		平成18年10月。2日登記
	株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング	平成25年 4月 1日変更
		平成25年 4月 1日登記
本 店	橫浜市戸塚区戸塚町393番地	
	横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号	平成25年 4月 1日移転
		平成25年 4月 1日登記
公告をする方法	<u>日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。</u>	平成24年11月28日変更
		平成24年12月 5日登龍
	官報により行う	平成2.5年 4月 1日変更
		平成2.5% 4月 1日發記
会社成立の年月日	昭和40年9月21日	
目的	<u>1.</u> 情報、通信に関するシステム・製品の開発	・設計・製造・販売及び保守
	<ul> <li>・修理</li> <li>2.電子機器、金属加工機械及び同部品、計測</li> <li>一関する開発・設計・製造・販売・保守・修</li> <li>3.電気通信工事、電気工事、管工事及び内装</li> </ul>	理並びにこれらの校正
	<u>理及び清負</u> <u>4</u> 電磁波測定サービス	
	5. 情報処理サービス及びコンピュータオペレ 6. 前各号に関するコンサルテーション及び教 7. 前各号に関連する機器、付属品、材料、部。	
	修理、販売並びに消耗品の販売及び印刷業。 8. 産業財産権・著作権等知的財産権に関する	무섭 것은 것은 것 같은 것은 것이라는 것은 것같은 것같은 것 같았다. 것같은 것
	9 電気・電子・通信・情報応用機器の修理・ 10 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務	
	39.25 setting and a setting of the s	平成21年 6月30日登記
	1. 情報・通信に関するシステム・製品の開発 ・修理	・設計・製造・販売及び保守
	2. 電子機器、計測機器、医療機器、製造機器、 計・製造・販売、保守・修理並びにこれら)	
826-2182-522		: 039608 FRAME: 0051

構浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング

3. 電気通信工事、電気工事の設計・施工・監理及び誘負 4. 前各号に関連する機器、付属品、材料、細品、医療用具等の製造。加工、 修理、販売並びに消耗品の販売及び印刷業務 5. 労働者派遣事業 6. 電磁波測定サービス及び製品安全評価サービス 7. 情報処理サービス及びコンピュータオペレーションの運用管理 8. 前各号に関するコンサルテーション及び教育/パパー いん 9. 産業財産権・著作権等知的財産権及びノウハウの実施許諾。 10. 電気・電子・通信・情報応用機器の修理・再販並びに解体及び和材処理。 11. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 パンパン 平成25年 4月 1日変更 平成25年 4月 1日登記 発行可能株式総数 916万株 平成18年10月 1日変更 平成18年10月 2日發記 発行商株式の総数 発行済株式の総数 平成18年10月 1日変要 並びに種類及び数 229万株 平成18年10月 2日登記 平成26年 4月 1日安使 発行済株式の総数 245万株 平成26年 4月 7日份会 平成18年10月 1日发亮 資本金の額 金10億円 平成18年10月 2日登記 金13億5000万円 平成26年 4月 1日変更 平成26年 4月 7日登記 譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、株主総会の承認を要するものとす。 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 8. 平成18年10月 1日変更 平成18年10月 2日登記 役員に関する事項 取締役 生田 82 平成24年 6月22日重任 ...... 平成24年 6月26日登記 生 田 昭 平成25年 6月28日重任 取締役

PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0052

平成25年 7月 3日登記

平成26年 3月31日辞任

平成26年 4月 7日登記

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング



REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0053

敵が空気 マムスもくのう

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号

株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング



	<u>取締役</u>	和田宠育	Ĩ.	平成24年	6月22日重任
				平成24年	6月24日数紀
	取締役	和田宏行	i 🥖	平成25年	6月28日加任
				平成25年	7月 3日發記
	电精度	和田宏行	<u>j</u>	平成26年	6月27日重任
				 平成26年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	和田宏介	i ista	平成27年	6月24日重任
				平成27年	6月26日登記
				平成27年	7月31日辭任
				平成27年	8月 3日数記
	取補役	橋本夢る	<u>k</u>	 平成 2.4 年	6月22日重任
				平波24年	6月26日登紀
	取納及	橋本熊引	<u>S</u>	平战25年	6月28日重任
				平成25年	7月 3日登66
				平成26年	3月31日解疫
				平成26年	4月 7日登記
	取納役	<u></u>		平成24年	6月22日重任
					6月26日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	小 营 核	2	平成25年	6月28日重任
				平成25年	7月 3日登記
	政統役	小 菅 橋	<u>}</u>	平成26年	6月27日重任
					78 1828
	取締役	小 膏 🕺	8	平成27年	6月24日重任
				平成27年	6月26日登記
L					

PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0054 Sec. 385 - 385 - 13

887383 386 HZ - - - P A

\$ 1

W 288 ON 46 12 8

Story Sec.

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンシニアリング





a 🕂 of the transformed at the second

WILL YO A ALL OF

REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0055

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング

222 AT 13 AT 18 - X 2 - - - X



横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立博報通信エンジニアリング



	取締役 木 下 佳 明	平成27年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月 6日登記
	政締役 木下佳明	平成27年 6月24日重任 平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役 杉山信行	平成27年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月 6日数記
	取締役 杉山信行	平成27年 6月24日重任 平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役 北野昌宏	平成27年 0月20日登記 平成27年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月 6月發記
	收納32 北野昌宏	平成27年 6月24日東任
		平成27年 6月26日發記 平成28年 3月31日府任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役 熊 解 裕 之	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	取締役 島田朗伸	平成28年 4月12日登記 平成28年 4月 1日就住
	*//#%/X. 503 14 943 117	平成28年 4月12日登記
	<u>神奈川県小田原市酒匂四丁目10番1-801</u>   考 <i>ダイ</i> アパレス西湘南	平成24年 6月22日重任
	代表取締役 小 菅 稔	平成24年 6月26日登記
	<ul> <li>         · 神奈川県小田原市酒句四丁目10番1-801         ·         ·         ·</li></ul>	平成25年         6月28日重任           平成25年         7月         3日登記
	· 神奈川県小田原市酒匂四丁目10番1-801 号ダイアパレス西湘南	平成26年 6月27日重任
	// <u>代表取締役 小 膏 稔</u>	平成2.6年 7月 1日登記
	<ul> <li>神奈川県小田原市酒句四丁目10番1-801</li> <li>ラダイアパレス西浦南</li> <li>代表取締役</li> <li>小</li> <li>菅</li> <li>稔</li> </ul>	平成27年 6月24日童任 平成 <b>户為汗EN†</b> 月26日登記
WEER TO A 1	REEL:	039608 FRAME: 0057

# 横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号

株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング



横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング

監査役	森山英一	平成28年 4月 1日就任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
		1/(K 2 (C 45 - 47) L 2 D 826L
監査役	親山裕之 🥢	平成2.8年 4月 1日就任
		SIZ chi 2 Q. chi 4 El 3 2 U 20030
		平成28年 4月12日登部
会計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 6月22日重任
		平成24年 6月26日登記
会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成25年 6月28日重任
		平成25年 7月 3日登記
会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成26年 6月27日重任
		平成26年 7月 1日登記
人查證指会	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		平成2.5年 4月 1日登記
857 898 97 X 397 892 X 51		
*14.199 (X. 25 dX 69, 23 (J		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 8日登記
監査役設置会社		
		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18. 年 5月 8日登記
監査役会設置会社		the second se
	子放19年 5月29日政定	平成19年 6月 7日計66
	平成28年 4月 1日廃止	平成28年 4月12日登記
会計整查人設置会		平成28年 4月12日登記
会計監查人設置会		平成28年 4月12日登記 平成19年 6月 7日登記
	:社 平成19年 5月29日設置	平成19年 6月 7日登記
		平成19年 6月 7日登記
	<ul> <li>監査役</li> <li><u>会計監査人</u></li> <li><u>会計監査人</u></li> <li>会計監査人</li> <li>会計監査人</li> <li>+成25年4月1</li> <li>器株式会社を合け</li> <li>取締役会設置会社</li> <li>監査役設置会社</li> </ul>	監查役     機 山 裕 之                 金計監查人                 金計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 金計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 金計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 会計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 金計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 会計監查人              新日本有限責任監査法人                 和日本有限責任監査法人               新日本有限責任監査法人                 和設定会社               新日本有限責任監査法人                 和設定会社               新日本有限責任監査法人                 和職役会設置                  限職役会設置

PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0059 

平成28年 6月21日 横浜地方法務局 登記官

津 男 PATENT 岡 村 Ż PATENT REEL: 039608 FRAME: 0060



RECORDED: 07/22/2016

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番3号 株式会社日立情報通信エンジニアリング